## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Mike I. Jones	06/24/2008	
Mr. Glenn W. Baird	06/24/2008	
Mr. Eric F. Charlton	06/24/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12145558

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)472-9123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: robyn.pyle@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA-00879		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Noe, Jr.		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500576069 REEL: 021146 FRAME: 0225

0.00 - 1214555

OD\$ 400

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021146 FRAME: 0226

Docket No. TA-00879

WHEREAS, We, Mike I. Jones, a citizen of the United States residing in Azle, TX; Glenn W. Baird, a citizen of the United States residing in Fort Worth, TX; and Eric F. Charlton, a citizen of the United States residing in Grapevine, TX, have invented new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WINDBLAST REDUCTION DURING RELEASE OR EJECTION FROM AIRCRAFT

for which application	is being made for Le	etters Patent, said	application being	executed by me on
the date of (1)			, and (3)	further
being identified by ${f At}$	torney's Docket TA	<b>A-</b> 00879.		

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

AUSTIN\196982.1 (0408RF.045880)

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on theday of		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V	we execute this Assignment on the 24 day of Mike I. Jones
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT  Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas		
Glenn W. Baird  THE STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF TARRANT  Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	SEAL	the State of Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT  Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas		we execute this Assignment on the day of
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the		Glenn W. Baird
foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008.  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas		
SEAL the State of Texas		
	SEAL	the State of Texas

989 ON

£ .9

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket TA-00879

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, 2008.	execute	this	Assignme	nt on	the		day	of
		Mike I	. Jon	es	······································				
	TE OF TEXAS OF TARRANT					ė			
	fore me personally appeared the al assignment to be his voluntary act								)8.
SEAL		Notary Pu the State o My Comm	f Tex	cas		Miller Maller of the same			
IN Jun	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	execute	this	Assignme	nt on	the	24	day	of
		Glenn	len W. B	<u>h</u>	Burne	-0			
	TE OF TEXAS OF TARRANT								
	fore me personally appeared the al assignment to be his voluntary act								08.
SEAL		Notary Pu the State o My Comm	f Tex	cas		ì			

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket TA-00879

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	we execute this Assignment on the 24th day of Charles Eric F. Charlton
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT	
	he above-identified individual and acknowledged the y act and deed on the day of, 2008.
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas  My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket TA-00879

NO. 635 P. 4

WY/G:6 8007 'b7 'NNC PATENT REEL: 021146 FRAME: 0230